1,4110/N. 17ASSESSMENT CO	Hire Services	(1961) As 11.				<u>.</u>
Dalela 20104 2023	Job description	NI .	Pane & Time C	ompleted	Dene	by
REENO NAIAIG23004085/d	SAS e-filing	1	:	1		
YEANO GBJ 3700S		n Shrs. AP. Chrs,	i	1.		
DOA 19/04/2023 17:5			:	:		
20/20/2	i-Motor W/	O (Within: OD 2hrs	. TP 4hrs)			2-
OD/TP/ Reporting Only	i-l'hoto Upl		:	i		٠
Trust	Assessment/S	Survey Report	1	··i		
TP Insurer:		by Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:			Tol:	Fax:		==
TP Particulars: Veh No:	PA 7241E.	. INC()/Non-INC			
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: ()	Period: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (***************************************	Date:	Tine	*)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%	. F: 80-100%	6]	
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$	31,000 ()/\$2,000)()	*			
General Remarks:	a ili jayada	张明(1)	Part of the	·		
() Walk-In Customers : Customers		onfidential & Stri	ctly NO refer of	repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ins	urer URGENTLY.	•			10,0	
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invo	oice: YES () / 1	NO(); To	wing Co. (from substitute to the result of the second	•	
Remarks: (1NC hondine: 6788,6616		(0.5550,000) (0.5550,000)	Dilextine &	THE STATE OF	ندهٔ اللهٔ ا	1
	/ Courtesy Car () (\$8.46513)\$\frac{1}{2}\$	Shikara Ger.	inpic.ca.	. Done	.uy
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	(00002)				
Injury:					<u> </u>	
		•				
Date Time Actions				A605. 2004		
			•		-	
		1. 8				
NA2301152 "		Invoice Prep	aration Check	list	Anit (S)	. A
aimant's Particulars		I) AR: Accident F	eporting (\$30);		111,51,161	A
river/Owner:		2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe	ssessment (\$100);	INC (\$80)		
		4) FT : Follow-Th	ough Survey	. 5120		
ontact No:			rough Survey (Resur			
amaged Portion:		6) TR: Re-inspect		\$75		
		7) N1 : Idao DA + 8) NTUC Addition		\$160		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		QII* .				
J. C. L. C. L. C.		*N5: Courtesy (Car/Tpt Allowance	310		-
uditors' Comments :-	- July 187 & 18			525		F
LIE		7'P (N11): TP	Non INC) against I	NC 520		
1.2./3;		9) N12: Idna Nob Invoice dated		Tee Chargesi	-	T
		Involva dated		en Charge-l	ME STATE	
					The same of the sa	

SN09234K0006 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933]

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 20/04/2023 15:55 (SGT)

SUBMITTED BY: NIVITHA

VERSION: 1 (20/04/2023 15:55 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 20/04/2023 15:55 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 19/04/2023 17:55 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information **DUNEARN ROAD** Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number **GBJ3700S**

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner UNIFAMM TRADING PTE LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXX930D Email Address qootan84@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-93383300 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Hiace Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of **Employment** Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual 2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number 2070030084-03

DRIVER

TAN WEE LEONG (CHEN WEILIANG) Name of Driver NRIC No SXXXX238G

Data Of Driving Page	02/11/2011
Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience	11 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-83995440
Alt. Phone Number	
Email Address	qootan84@gmail.com
Address	APT BLK 128B CANBERRA STREET
Address complement	# 07- <mark>5</mark> 22
Postcode	752128
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	,
<pre>CP#APCP#APCP#APCPCAPCPCAPCPCAPCPCAPCPCA</pre>	. •·
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
Nodu Sulface	ыу
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	· ·
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Mary Mary and Assessment Assessment and Assessment Asse	No.
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	•
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No.
The thorough the compared by our camora!	110
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	PA7241E
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	¥
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	

Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	TAN WEE LEONG (CHEN WEILIANG)
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-83995440
Address	APT BLK 128B CANBERRA STREET
Address Complement	# 07-522
Post Code	752128
Approximate Age Years Old	1 = 1
Injuries Sustained	NECK AND BACK PAIN
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBJ3700S
Were seat belts worn?	-
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) without have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) with have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore for one or more of the above Purposes.

THE STATE OF THE S		ANNUAL 20/4/2023
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sketch Plan	Dunearn Road	reisonie

(A) -G6J37005 (B) -PA7241E

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On the 19/04/2023 @ about 5.55p.m, along Dunears Road
towards Bukit Tingh Road. I was travelling on the
extreme left lane of the above mentioned road after the
junction of Chancery Lare. A bus stopped at the bus stop
hence I followed suit. Suddenly, I felt a huge impact
from the rear. When I. alighted, I realised it was vehicle
(B) who collided into the rear portion of my Vehicle(A)
causing damages to my Vehicle.

Declaration

INVe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect

Policyhopier's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

/EHICLE NO: GBJ 37005	MAKE & MODEL: Toyota Hiace Cauto Mianual)		
DATE OF ACCIDENT	[9,04:2023 °C.C. 3,000		
TIME OF ACCIDENT	5.55 AM (PM)		
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT	Puneara Road		
EXACT PURPOSE USED AT TIME OF ACCIDENT	(EMPLOYMEND / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE		
	Uniform Trading Pt. Itd.		
NAME OF OWNER	Office: MOBILE 93383300		
	201012930D		
VRIC			
CLAIM TYPE			
FLEET POLICY	YES / 40 ?		
NSURANCE CO.	AIG		
TYPE OF COVERAGE	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft		
POLICY NO.	2070030084-03		
NAME OF DRIVER	AS ABOVE / IRNO Tan wee Leong		
NRIC	584362386		
DATE OF BIRTH	26/11/1984		
any passenger	YES / NO		
NAME OF PASSENGER			
GENDER OF PASSENGER	MALE / FEMALE		
OCCUPATION	Outdoor / Indoor		
DATE OF DRIVING PASS	02/11/2011		
GENDER	Male / Female		
CONTACT NO	Mobile: 8 39 9 5 440 Office.		
EMAIL:	quotan8+@gmail.com		
ADDRESS	BIL 128B Canberra Street #07-522 S(7521		
DOES DRIVER OWN OTHER VEHICLES?	(NO) / If yes : Reg No: INSURER.		
RELATIONSHIP	Employee / If No.		
SEASON FROM THE CONTRACTOR OF	Clear / Raining / Other:		
WEATHER CONDITION ROAD SURFACE	Ory Wet Other		
ANY INJURIES	No/If yes) Who? Tan wee Leong (neck of back)		
CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE	No / If yes . Who?		
POLICE REPORT	(March Where? Wo.		
NOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVE	ENP? MO/IF YES. WHO?		
VEHICLE B NO.	PA7241E Any Passenger: Unknown.		
NAME			
CONTACT NO			
VEHICLE C NO	Any Passenger:		
VEHICLE D NO	Any Passenger		
VEHICLE E NO	Any Passenger :		
VEHICLE F NO.	Any Passenger		
ANY WITNESS			
WITNESS CONTACT NO	YES (NO)		
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPILIRE?	YES / ASS		
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE? WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?			
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE? WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED? SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN?	YES / MO		
WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?			
WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED? SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN? Who is Reporting	YES / NO		
WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED? SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN?	Driver / Owner / Both English / Mandarin / Others:		



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

COMMERCIAL AUTOPLUS COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder : Unifamm Trading Pte Ltd Period of Insurance : 01 Apr 2023 To 31 Mar 2024

Engine No. : 1KD2848147

: JTFHT02P900248615 Chassis No.

Vehicle No. : GBJ3700S Policy No. : 2070030084-03

Endorsement No.

: 01 Mar 2023 17:08 Issued Date

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model : TOYOTA HIACE [Van]

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1.1 Tonnage Sum Insured : Market Value First Year of Registration : 2019 Driver Restriction : NA Off Peak Car : No Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

a) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.
b) This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if heighe meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of SSS3,000 as "Young and/or inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition : All Age Condition

Limitation as to use* :

1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
2) Use for the carriage of passenger (other than far here or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes. This Policy does not cover a) use for hire or reward, thiring bullot trailer except the bowing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled whiche, and c) use for

Loss Of Use (10 Days) Commercial Auto

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Perty Risks and Compensation) Act 1960, Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under trees headings.

EXCESS

Section 1 Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Their - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Section 2 Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (whom application)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Maybank Singapore Limited

I'We hereby certify that the colicy to which the Certificate of Insurance relative is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1860, Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2016 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1969 (Malaysia),

0502263000

SAFE HARBOUR ASSURANCE AGENCY

BLK 208 HOUGANG ST 21 #04-207

SINGAPORE 530206

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

38 Shanton Way #39 16 AIG Building 5079120 | T +65 6419 3000 | www.laig.sig

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pts. Ltd.